
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

n

W

8

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

`

`

`

` ``

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`
`

``

``

`

8

O
O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

C  R  E  E  K

W  I  L  D  E  R  N  E  S S

1554

1448

1552

15
52

Creek

Bou
ld e

r

S p r i n g  C r

4891
Sliver
Rock

30 29 28

33
3231

32
33 3431

Horse Prairie

WILDE RNE SS

B O U N D A R Y

1535

1554

1553

R 
1 

E

R 
2 

E

S in g e
C r ee k

Sp ring

Creek

Quarry

3729

5293
5303

5637

4900

3003

3467

3681

52525382
Illahee

4768

4226

Wild Rose
Point

Harding
Butte

Devils
Stairway

Spr ing
Mountain

Bear
Point

Illahee
Rock

25 30 29 28 27 26

353433323136

32 33 34 35
31

30
25

36 31

3136

T 25 S

T 25 ½ S

Illahee
Spring

R     A     G     G     E     D

R 
1 

E

R 
2 

E

C re e k
Creek

ST EA M BO AT
CR EE K

Singe Creek

Deep

Creek

1958

3473

2842

2675

Mile
5

313635

34 35 36

27 26
25S T E A M B O A T  F A L L S

C A M P G R O U N D

T 25 S

T 25 ½ S

1319 1398Steamb oa t
Falls

C     A     L     A     P     O     O     Y     A

W I L D E R N E S S

BO U N D A RY

W I L D ER N E S S

NAT IONAL

FO REST

B O U N D A R Y

NATIONAL

FO REST

B O U N D A R Y

NAT IO N AL BO U N D A RY
N A T I O N A L

FO REST
FO REST

BO U N D A RY

14
07

1534

15
52

In d ia n

Creek

Big

Bend

Creek

B u ll do g C re e k

Bo
uld

er
Cre

ek

4905

3753

3140

Quarry3570

4769

Quarry

Ranger
Pra irie

5020

4063

4900 Steeple
Rock

N      A     T      I      O      N      A     L

3967

Quarry

4677

Lost Camp
Prairie

LANE  CO
DOUGLAS  CO

5435

B r i s t o w P r a i r i e
5239

5542

5820

Quarry

Bulldog Prairie5815
Bulldog

Rock

C  R   E  E   K

W  I   L   D  E  R   N   E   S   S

B  O  U   L  D   E  R

5913 Rock
Lost Prairie

5398

Quarry

5898

Bear Camp

Quarry

Fuller Lake
Shelter

4597

9

16

8

17

7

18

19

20 21

282930

31 32 33

45
6

7
8 9

1617
18

19

30

20

29

21

28

T 24 S
T 25 S

Falls

Falls

Falls

Falls

B ra d le y
La k e

Fu l le r
La k e

5173

W 
I L

 L
 A

 M
 E

 T
 T

 E

N 
A 

T 
I O

 N
 A

 L
   

   
   

   
  F

 O
 R

 E
 S

 T

R  I  D
  G  E

H  O
  M

  E 
 S  

T  E
  A 

 D

R  
I  D

  G
  E

H  O
  M

  E 
 S  

T  E
  A 

 D

R  E  Y  N  O  L  D  S

R  I  D  G  E

4W
D

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4W
D 4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

4WD 4WD

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4WD

M O U N T A I N S

C A
 L 

A P
 O 

O Y
 A

4WD

Wash
board

Ridge

4W
D

4WD

1534

R 
2 

E

R 
3 

E

R 
1 

E

R 
2 

E

North
S

Ind ia n

C re e
k

Creek

R o ck

Cr

Lon gs

Creek Stea m b oa t

Creek

Home s te a d

Bus ter

Cree k

Creek

C r ee k B en d

C r ee k

Bend

Lit t le
Creek

Ced ar

Fk

Fork

B u lld o g

C r ee k

Cr
ee k

Creek

John son

R ey n old s

C r ee kS te
a m

b oa
t

C r ee
k

B en d
B ig

B ig

3104

2683

3154

2938

3608

3948

3775

3619

4450
4459

4325

4332

3501

3186

3105

3390

3619

3406
4793

4656

3029
3278

2707

2644

2587

3062

3192

2889

2625

2762

2791

2290

2830

2910

4411

3745

3361
3338

2266

2651
2474

1973

2312

2355

1983

2187

2398

3128

2963

5500

5565

2745

2129

Quarry
Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

LANE   CO
DOUGLAS   CO

Quarries
Quarry

LANE   CO
DOUGLAS   CO

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

U    M    P    Q    U    A

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L                                F    O    R    E    S    T

Reynolds
Shelter

Grassy R anch
Camp

Buster
Butte

Pyramid
Rock

Lost Camp
Prairie

Firemans
Leap

Granddad
Butte

Reynolds
Butte

12
7 8

13
18 17 16

15

9 10 11 12

14 13

7

18

19
242322212019

24

25
30 29

28
27 26 25

30

36

31

353432 3331
36

1
6 5 4 3 2 1 6

12 710 1198712

13 18 17 16 15 14 13
18

24
19

25 30

23

26

2221

27
28

2019

2930

24

25

R 
2 

E

R 
3 

E

T 24 S

T 25 S

T 24 S

T 25 S

Threemile
Spring

Bullp up
La ke

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

4WD

Lo n g s C re e k

C ed a r

F o r k
N o rt h

South

For k

Ced ar

C r ee k

F o r k

John son

C re e k

Stee lh e a d

F o r k

Cree k

CREEK

Sing e

C r
STEAM BOAT

3406

3908

3654

3390

2247

3334

3551

31693382

2521

2971

2475

1652

2570

3119

1397

1638

Quarry

Quarry

LANE   CO
DO UG LA S   CO

Quarry

Mile  6

Steelhead Creek
Campsite

McKinley
Rock

Lemon
Butte

Johnson
Butte

10 11

15 14

12

13

242322

34 35 36

123

10 11 12

131415

22

27

23 24

25

25
27 26

26

T 24 S
T 25 S

Creek

M  O  U  N  T  A  I  N  S

C  A  L  A  P  O  O  Y  A

UMPQ UA

NAT    FO R

N o r th
F o r k

Cr
ee k

In d ia n

F O R KSp ring But te Creek

3691

3892

4418

Quarry

2734

2448

Spring
Butte

45

8 9

6

7

T 23 S

T 24 SM    O    U    N    T    A    I    N    S

M o n t e
 R i c o

 R i d g e

W
IL

LA
M

ET
TE

NA
TI

ON
AL

FO
RE

ST

R 
1 

E

R 
2 

E

Ste
am

b oa
t

For k

Ea st

Li t t le
R o ck C re e k S tea m b o a t

C r ee k

Pr osp ec t

Creek

C r ee k
C ity

3472

3512

3916

Quarry3332

Quarry

3222

3229

Quarry

Quarry

2776

2127

3230

3461

3272

3266

Skeeter Camp

3274
3064

3376

3270
3556

3850
3862

Quarry

6
123456

1

12 7 8 9 10 11 12 7

T  2 3  S
T  2 4  S

R   I   D   G   E

Lit t le

Rock

Creek

3500

2980

2189
2089

3496

3325

Quarry

123

121110

T 23 S

T 24 S
T 23 S

T 24 S

R 
1 

E

R 
2 

E

R 
2 

E

R 
3 

E

U M P Q U A

N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

U
M

P
Q

U
A

 
N

A
T

I
O

N
A

L
 

F
O

R
E

S
T

T 25 S

T 25 ½ S

T 25 S

T 25 ½ S

122°30'0"W

122°30'0"W

122°31'0"W

122°31'0"W

122°32'0"W

122°32'0"W

122°33'0"W

122°33'0"W

122°34'0"W

122°34'0"W

122°35'0"W

122°35'0"W

122°36'0"W

122°36'0"W

122°37'0"W

122°37'0"W

122°38'0"W

122°38'0"W

43
°30

'0"
N

43
°30

'0"
N

43
°29

'0"
N

43
°29

'0"
N

43
°28

'0"
N

43
°28

'0"
N

43
°27

'0"
N

43
°27

'0"
N

43
°26

'0"
N

43
°26

'0"
N

43
°25

'0"
N

43
°25

'0"
N

43
°24

'0"
N

43
°24

'0"
N

43
°23

'0"
N

43
°23

'0"
N

Oregon

Washington

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. April 01, 2016
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